503792886 04/21/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3839533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. ERICK B. KNEZEK	07/31/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUSTON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	520 RIDGELY AVENUE	
City:	ANNAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14372671

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)581-7418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3372325006 Phone: Email: jesse@lambert.net

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF JESSE D. LAMBERT, LLC Address Line 1: 1018 HARDING STREET, SUITE 102 B

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRUSTON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE D. LAMBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Jesse D. Lambert/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-0731 14372671 Knezek assignment exec#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 038338 FRAME: 0137 503792886

### **Assignment**

Whereas I, Erick B. Knezek, 202A Princeton Woods Loop, Lafayette, Louisiana 70508, hereinafter referred to as Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in apparatus and method(s) related to System and Method for Offshore Loading of Cargo Vessels, for which United States regular patent application SN 14/372671 was filed on July 16, 2014, and

Whereas, Truston Technologies, Inc., 102 Rue de Pain, Broussard, LA 70518, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all of Inventor's rights, title and interest in said invention, in the above-referenced United States regular patent application SN 14/372671, in any other patent application(s) thereon, and other rights as described herein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of my rights to said invention(s), worldwide, and all of my rights, title and interest in the abovereferenced United States patent application SN 14/372671, any and all other patent applications on said invention (provisional and regular, United States, international and foreign), and to any and all patents which may be granted on any of said applications in the United States and elsewhere. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any of said United States Patents to Assignee, of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any of said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I further agree to take such further action and to execute such further documents, including but not limited to assignments, declarations, and/or powers of attorney, as are reasonably necessary to fully vest Assignee with the rights described herein and intended to be conveyed hereby.

Executed this 31 gard and of July 2014, at Lafayette, LA.

Frick B Knozak

PATENT

REEL: 038338 FRAME: 0138